

~ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 21065/2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6244/2011

CHANDRASEKHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A Petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 did not furnish
proof of surrender, the special leave petition was
dismissed for non-prosecution on 16.8.2011.

The two petitioners have now surrendered and
filed copies of proof of surrender as Annexure P-2
and Annexure P-3.

This application for recalling the order
dated 16.8.2011 is allowed and SLP(Cr1) No.
6244/2011 is restored to its original file.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar